
CA-32 

IUBLIC IJ1'ILlTIES OOroSSlOO OF 'mE SIAn; OF' CALIFOONIA 

((;u{{ssrct{ AJ.NISOf« & o:t{PLD\N(~ DIVISICtI 
water Utilities Braoch 

rorowrrctl l-l). \0:-3509 
August 8, 1990 

RESOLUTIon 

(RES. W-3509) Jll~rn WA'IER roWANY (.n;JC). 0Rr£R 
M.JI}K)RTznt; Ml OFFSEl'RA'IE nKm'ASE fRXlJCIU::; 
$6,803 OR 12. 6% ADOITICtlAL M'MJAL RF.VENJE. 

By Advice Letter No. 19, filed M'ly 24, 1990, .n-x:: requests authority urrler 
Section VI of General Order 96-A an:} Section 454 of the l\.tblic utilities 
Code to increase rates for lo,"ater service to offset: (1) a $440 increase in 
p..ux:hased pa ... m- costs, (2) a $6,110 increase in water t.esti.n:J (X)Sts, ard (3) 
a $253 i.ocrease in postage costs. JWC serves a.b:xIt 351 zcetero::l custaers in 
cab:lzoo, Riverside comty. 

'!he present rates bec.are effective on June 8, 1988, p..t.rsuant to Resolution 
W-3397, dated June a, 1988 \-.hich authorized an offset rate increase of 
$422 or 0.78%. 'Ihe last general rate increase becane effective on June 
16, 1987 p.u:-suant to Resolution W-3360 dated May 13, 1987 in ",hiOO the 
carrnission fa..tn:l the rate of rebnn on rate base of 10.50% reasonable. 'Ihis 
offset will not result in a rate of return greater than last authorized. 

since the i.ocrease caUS€d by changes in the cost of p..ux:hased ~·er is 
related to 'A'ater c:onst.mptioo, it is applied to the quantity blcd<.s. '!he 
increase caUS€d by charqes in the cost of ~'ater testirq an:l {XlStage, ",hiOO 
is fixed ani not relate:! to \oo'ater oonsur:ption, is applied to the service 
charge. 

'!he Water Utilities Branch (Branch) has revie-' ... ·ed the latest p.nrp efficiency 
tests an::l fam:l them satisfactory. 

A notice of the proposed rate increase "''as railed to each custa:-er on V..ay 
18, 1990. A petition signed by 61 irrlividuals was received in ~ to 
the notice. 'Ihe petition objected to J}K!'s rate increase request an:l stated 
that ~'s "''ater service an:l custarer p..1blic relations \<r'ere unsatisfactory. 
Sare of the cu.stacer dissatisfaction was prOOably due to a ... -ater cutage in 
April, 1990, caused 'oj a tnlck accidentally lUI'l1'1in:J c:Ner ani tearirg out a 
fire hydrant ard a portion of connect.iNj water min. 'Ihe problan was 
carpowrled ... bm high wirds, at the sarre tire, kD::x:::kOO. down t.el~ lines 
in the area, thus ccupletely shuttin;J dcf ... n ~cation beh.'een JWC arrl its 
cust.arers. Water service was restorEXi within ~ hoor:s after emetlJen:::y 
rep::lixs on the \<r'ater system were carpleted; ha",€ver, oc:mrunication service 
provided by another utility was not restored until ~'O days later. '!be 
Branch contact.ed JWC man2g~t an:l infOtTOO it about cust:.arers' 
dissatisfaction. JWC IM.nagement assured the Branch that it "'~d trake ~erj 
effort to irrprove its custarer relations. '!he spokesperson for the 
custarers appears to be satisfied with the Branch's resolution of this 
problem. Ifr.Iestigation b'f the Branch irrlicates that Jh~'s overall water 
service is satisfactory. 

- 1 -



Resolution W-3509 

JHC's nlltiple so.rroes of \oo'ater SUfply ani a large~to~ facility pt"(Nide 
ar,ple source of \later SUFply for its cus~rs. 'lherefore, the Bran:::h does 
oot reocn:en::l that additional conservation r.easures be ordered at this tine. 

'!he table belCM ~'S typical bills for residential custoc'ers at variaJS 
usage levels at present an::l prq::osed rates: 

General l-~tered service (5/8 x 3/4-inch reeters) 

I-bnthl y.. Usaqe Present Rates Prot:xlsed Rates Percent ~ 

o cu.ft. $ 4.80 $ 6.30 31.25% 
500 8.85 10.40 11.51 1,<><>0 (Avg.) 12.90 14.50 12.40 

1,500 16.95 18.60 9.73 
2,000 21.00 22.70 8.10 
3,000 29.10 30.90 6.19 
5,000 45.30 47.30 4.42 

After investigation by the Branch, the Camdssion fin:ls that the requested 
rate increase is justified, arrl the result~ rates are reasonable. ~ is 
direct.e.i to maintain its balancirq aoc:o.mt as required by Rlblic utilities 
Co:le 792.5. 

IT IS 0RDrnID that Jensen Water Ccqxmy is authorized, on the effective date 
herein, to mike effective revised Sd'l€dule No. 1 attached to Mvlce Letter 
No. 19 an::l to cancel the presently effective rate schErlule for t.'ater 
service. 

'!his resolution is effective ta:1ay. 

I certify that this resolution was adopted bf the Public utilities 
camllssion at its regular r.eeti.o:J on August 8, 1990. 'Ihe. follO'o'Iirq 
Carnissioners aWruved it I 

G. MITCHEll W:lK 
Pres!dent 

fREOER~Cj{ R. DUDA 
STAr!lEY W. HlJlH1"( 
JOHN O. OHANIAN 
PATRICtA M. ECKEAT 

CorrItruss.~8 

- 2 -


